033-44009999,44041499 FAX: 033-44041490 . 

https://www.ireps.gov.in/
http://www.railtelindia.com/

i) 

Approx. length of dark fibre hiring of hiring 

205 Km. 

j) 
Estimated cost  dark fibre hiring charges (for 
3 years, Excl. GST) 

Rs. 1,23,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Three Lacs 
only) 

k) 
Earnest Money Deposit (Incl. GST) Rs. 2,90,300/- 

l) 
Cost of Tender Document (Incl. GST) Rs,1,770/- 

Eligible MSEs are exempted from cost of Tender Document and EMD only. No other exemption will 

be given more details are given in clause 3.14 Part-3.